Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio
Supplementary Budget Estimates
2016 - 2017

Division/Agency: Australian Accounting Standards Board / Auditing and Assurance
Standards Board
Question No: 5

Topic: Contractors and consultants - Labour hire arrangements Reference: Written

Senator: McAllister, Jenny

Question:

For the 2015-16 financial year, please outline:

a) How many staff were employed through labour hire arrangements;

b) Total expenditure on labour hire staff;

c¢) The contractors or labour hire firms engaged to supply these staff;

d) Total payments to each of the organisations that provided staff through either a labour hire arrangement or other contractual arrangement; and

e) The nature of the work performed by labour hire staff.

Answer:
AASB

a) At various times 1 staff member was employed by the AASB / AUASB through a labour hire arrangement.

b) Total expenditure was $15,852.59 (ex GST)

c) Dixon Appointments Pty Ltd

d) Total Payments: $15,852.59 to Dixon Appointments Pty Ltd

e) Annual Leave cover for Executive Assistants to the chairs of the AASB & AUASB

AUASB

e No staff employed through labour hire arrangements in the 2015-16 financial year

